National Notifiable Infectious Diseases: Weekly Tables

TABLE 2c. Weekly cases* of selected notifiable diseases (= 1,000 cases reported during the preceding year), and selected low
frequency diseases, United States and U.S. territories, week ending February 17,2018 (WEEK 07)
(Accessible Version: https://wonder.cdc.gov//nndss/static/2018/07/2018-07-table2C.html)

Reporting
Area

United States
New England
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont
Middle Atlantic
New Jersey
New York (excluding New York City)
New York City
Pennsylvania
East North Central
Ilinois
Indiana
Michigan
Ohio
Wisconsin
West North Central
lowa
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota
South Atlantic
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Maryland
North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia
West Virginia
East South Central
Alabama
Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee
West South Central
Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas
Mountain
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho

Chlamydia trachomatis infection

Current
week

13,423
27

27
2,065
295
865

905
1,172
64
302
169
637

284
75

139
65

3,739
77
132
1,227
470
367

519
947

691

485
206
3,335

719
35
2,580
1,065
824

Previous 52

weeks

Med Max
32,291 35,178
995 1,545
196 643
2 117
581 677
72 157
86 468
22 41
4,123 4,815
684 846
891 1,673
1,419 1,589
1,102 1,898
4,537 5,074
1,171 1,415
648 891
949 1,111
1,164 1,317
544 639
1,895 2,247
262 338
265 314
451 554
632 843
164 233
60 78
78 120
6,814 8,437
101 148
167 426
2,009 2,425
1,209 1,387
625 1,247
1,202 1,315
588 2,152
764 1,605
73 130
2,009 2,769
551 953
361 465
396 737
661 839
4,065 5416
216 847
641 1,678
330 405
2,847 3,520
2,303 3,024
770 1,629
492 790
114 179

Cum
2018

146,293
3,319

3,246

73
24,369
4,103
5,593
7,436
7,237
20,351
2,886
3,845
3,633
7,167
2,820
8,032
1,491
1,271
3,947
623
304
396
31,201
577
1,316
11,506
6,597
2,688
1,917
1,378
5,222
3,873
1,071
1,581
1,221
15,539
6
2,784
1,459
11,290
9,163
3,611
2,765
310

Cum
2017

223,663
7,702
1,606

749
3,812
1,086

197

252

32,712
4,692
5,000
9,925
13,095
33,832
9,901
4,457
7,064
8,492
3,918
13,373
1,815
1,799
3,350
4316
1,061
436
596
44,641
744
988
12,192
9,032
2,742
8,722
4,285
5,149
787
13,490
4274
2,836
1,059
5,321
27,696

794
3,427
2,381

21,094
13,214
3,643
3,718
66

Current
week
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Coccidioidomycosis
Previous 52

weeks Cum
Med Max 2018
230 373 1,804
0 1 -
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 1 -
0 0 -
0 0 N
0 0 -
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 0 N
1 4 5
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 2 2
0 4 3
0 1 -
2 5 14
0 0 N
0 0 N
1 5 10
0 2 3
0 1
0 1 -
0 0 N
0 2 -
0 0 -
0 0 -
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 2 -
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 1 -
0 0 N
0 1 -
0 0 N
0 0 N
0 3 3
0 2 2
0 1 1
0 0 N
0 0 N
127 322 1,596
121 319 1,587
0 0 N
0 0 N

Cum
2017

1,478
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https://wwwn.cdc.gov/nndss/
https://wonder.cdc.gov//nndss/static/2018/07/2018-07-table2C.html

TABLE 2c. Weekly cases* of selected notifiable diseases (= 1,000 cases reported during the preceding year), and selected low

frequency diseases, United States and U.S. territories, week ending February 17,2018 (WEEK 07)
(Accessible Version: https://wonder.cdc.gov//nndss/static/2018/07/2018-07-table2C.html)

Chlamydia trachomatis infection Coccidioidomycosis
Previous 52 Previous 52
Reporting Current weeks Cum Cum  Current weeks Cum Cum
Area week Med Max 2018 2017 week Med Max 2018 2017
Montana - 84 154 192 776 - 0 3 - 3
Nevada - 257 350 19 1,779 - 3 10 2 17
New Mexico 64 248 460 721 1,600 - 0 3 7 -
Utah 143 193 364 1,269 1,414 - 1 4 - 5
Wyoming 34 42 78 276 218 - 0 2 - -
Pacific 1,045 5,340 5821 30446 37,003 20 73 136 186 605
Alaska - 111 155 64 720 N 0 0 N N
California 183 4,259 4,737 24471 29,538 20 73 136 186 604
Hawaii - 127 169 - 1,000 N 0 0 N N
Oregon 439 367 545 2,751 2,357 - 0 2 - 1
Washington 423 472 757 3,160 3,388 N 0 0 N N
Territories
American Samoa - 0 0 - - N 0 0 N N
Commonwealth of Northern Mariana ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
Islands
Guam - - - - - - - - - -
Puerto Rico 131 99 242 448 1,245 N 0 0 N N
U.S. Virgin Islands - 10 21 - 77 - 0 0 - -

U: Unavailable — The data are unavailable.

-:No reported cases — The reporting jurisdiction did not submit any cases to CDC.

N: Not reportable — The disease or condition was not reportable by law, statute, or regulation in the reporting jurisdiction.
NN: Not nationally notifiable — This condition was not designated as being nationally notifiable.

NP: Nationally notifiable but not published — CDC does not have data because of changes in how conditions are categorized.

Cum: Cumulative year-to-date counts.
Med: Median — Median case count during the previous 52 weeks.
Max: Maximum — Maximum case count during the previous 52 weeks.

* Case counts for reporting years 2017 and 2018 are provisional and subject to change.

Notes:

e These are weekly cases of selected infectious national notifiable diseases, from the National Notifiable Diseases Surveillance System
(NNDSS). NNDSS data reported by the 50 states, New York City, the District of Columbia, and the U.S. territories are collated and
published weekly as numbered tables. Cases reported by state health departments to CDC for weekly publication are subject to ongoing
revision of information and delayed reporting. Therefore, numbers listed in later weeks may reflect changes made to these counts as
additional information becomes available. Case counts in the tables are presented as published each week. See also Guide to Interpreting
Provisional and Finalized NNDSS Data.

e Weekly tables since 1996 are available on CDC WONDER.
o Weekly tables since 2014 are available on Data.CDC.gov.

o Weekly tables for 1952-2017 published in the MMWR are available at CDC Stacks MMWR, and weekly tables starting in 2018 are available
at CDC Stacks NNDSS (once in CDC Stacks NNDSS select "Weekly Tables" in the "Genre" box at the left).

* Notices, errata, and other notes are available in the Notice To Data Users page.

o The list of national notifiable infectious diseases and conditions and their national surveillance case definitions are available at
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/nndss/conditions/. This list incorporates the Council of State and Territorial Epidemiologists (CSTE) position
statements approved by CSTE for national surveillance.

Suggested Citation:

o Centers for Disease Control and Prevention. National Notifiable Diseases Surveillance System, Weekly Tables of Infectious Disease Data.
Atlanta, GA. CDC Division of Health Informatics and Surveillance. Available at: https://www.cdc.gov/nndss/infectious-tables.html.
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